S VS N S

O R a0 N W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

STATE OF WASHINGTON
WHATCOM COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT

KAYLEE TENNYSON, NO. 12-2-01899-1

Plaintiff, STIPULATED JUDGMENT

v. »
STATE VOF WASHINGTON, CLERK’S ACTION REQUIRED
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL AND
HEALTH SERVICES,

Defendant. -

Judgment Summary (RCW 4.64.030):

Judgment Creditor(s): Kaylee Tennyson

Judgment Creditor(s)’ Attorney(s):  David Moody, Hagens Berman Sobol Shapiro, LLP

Judgment Debtor: State of Washington

Judgment Amount: $750,000.00

Pre-Judgment Interest: $0.00

Post-Judgment Interest: $0.00

Taxable Costs and Attorney Fees: $0.00

STIPULATED JUDGMENT 1 ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON

Torts Division
800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000
Seattle, WA 98104-3188
(206) 464-7352




N

~N N W

THIS MATTER having come on regularly before the undersigned judge of the above-

entitled Court; and the Plaintiff, Kaylee Tennyson, acting by and through their attorney David P.

Moody, Hagens Berman Sobol Shapiro LLP, and the Defendant, State of Washington, and its
agency, the Department of Social and Health Services, and represented by their attorney Steven L.
Abel, Assistant Attorneys General; and these parties having reached a stipulation pursuant to
RCW 4.92.150, settling and compromising and allowing for dismissal of this action with prejudice
against the State with a full release of those claims, and it appearing to the Court, after a review of
the files and records herein, that the sum of Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand and No/100 Dollars
($750,000.00) énd waiver of State liens in the amount of Three Hundred Forty-One and 21/100
Dollars ($341.21) is a proper and just settlement to be paid by the Defendant, State of Washington,
Department of Social and Health Services to the plaintiff and the Court being fully advised, now,
therefore,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the Plaintiff, Kaylee Tennyson, shall have judgment
against the Defendant State of Washington, Department of Social and Health Services for the total
sum of Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($750,000.00) and waiver of State liens
in the amount of Three Hundred Forty-One and 21/100 Dollars ($341.21).

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that neither party shall
recover against any other party their respective fees, costs, nor interest herein.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that, pursuant to the
provisions of RCW 4.92.160, the Defendant, State of Washington, shall pay to the clerk of the
above-entitled Court the sum of Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($750,000.00)
for the benefit of the Plaintiff and that upon receipt of said sum the clerk thereof shall forthwith
dismiss this case with prejudice, satisfy the judgment against fhe State of Washington, Department
of Social and Health Services and shall mail a check made payable to “David P. Moody in Trust

for Kaylee Tennyson” to the following address: David P. Moody, partner, Hagens Berman Law

STIPULATED JUDGMENT 2 ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON
Torts Division
800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000
Seattle, WA 98104-3188

(206) 464-7352




4~

O ~l @) W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

25
26

"STEVEN L. ABEL, WSBA No. 12076 DAVID P, MOODY, WSBA No. 22853

Firm, 1918 Eighth Avenue, Suite 3300, Seattle, Washington 98101. Payment of the Judgment
($750,000.00) shall be made, in full, and received by the clerk of court, within fourteen days of

defendant’s receipt of a certified copy of this order.

DONE IN COURT this .22 da}pofm 2014.

2 2
ST 2

vﬁ»fn ESR. SNYDER

Approved as to Form and Presented by:
Notice of Presentation Waived:

ROBERT W. FERGUSON HAGEN BERMAN SOBOL SHAP

Attomney General | "
2 Dwdtll

Assistant Attorney General Attorney for Plaintiff

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON
Torts Division
800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000
Seattle, WA 98104-3188
(206) 464-7352

STIPULATED JUDGMENT 3




